WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/18/2024 thru 10/18/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-035419

24-035420 10/18/2024 02:32: HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK 2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-035421 10/18/2024 02:50: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK W CORK ST
DOMESTIC

24-035422 10/18/2024 04:16: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK W CORK ST
DOMESTIC

24-035425 10/18/2024 07:06: REMOVE SUBJECT 00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-035428 10/18/2024 07:45 TRANSPORT CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
TRANSPORT

24-035431 10/18/2024 08:56- FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-035437 10/18/2024 09:41: TRANSPORT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
TRANSPORT

24-035438 10/18/2024 09:50- PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK S INDIAN ALY
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-035440 10/18/2024 10:02: ACCIDENT/NO PI 100 BLOCK S KENT ST

24-035441

10/18/2024 02:17:

10/18/2024 10:03:

DOMESTIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

100 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE



HIT AND RUN

24-035443 10/18/2024 10:29: BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE 3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE

24-035445 10/18/2024 10:32: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 500 BLOCK S KENT ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-035446 10/18/2024 10:33: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-035447 10/18/2024 10:33: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-035448 10/18/2024 10:47: SEXUAL ASSAULT 200 BLOCK BAKER ST
SEXUAL ASSAULT
24-035449 10/18/2024 10:55: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S BRADDOCK ST/ W PALL MALL ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-035452 10/18/2024 11:32: TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT E LEICESTER ST/ SHAWNEE AVE
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

24-035455 10/18/2024 11:54: TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT 200 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

24-035456 10/18/2024 12:10: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 500 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-035457 10/18/2024 12:20: LARCENY 400 BLOCK WHARTON CIR
LARCENY

24-035458 10/18/2024 12:39: LARCENY 100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
LARCENY

24-035459 10/18/2024 12:41: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-035460 10/18/2024 12:42: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-035461 10/18/2024 12:46: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS



24-035462

24-035463

24-035465

24-035467

24-035470

24-035472

24-035473

24-035474

24-035475

24-035476

24-035478

24-035481

24-035484

24-035485

24-035486

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

12:57:

13:01:

13:21:

13:39:

13:59:

14:08:

14:15:

14:15:

14:29:

14:29:

14:59:

15:25:

15:42:

15:51:

15:53:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP
TESTING

MENTAL PERSON
TESTING

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

LARCENY
LARCENY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THREATS/PHONE CALLS

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

200 BLOCK WEEMS LN

100 BLOCK E MONMOUTH ST

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE

CITY LIMITS/ PAPERMILL RD

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM

300 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD

00 BLOCK RICKETTS DR



24-035489

24-035491

24-035492

24-035493

24-035495

24-035497

24-035499

24-035501

24-035503

24-035504

24-035506

24-035508

24-035509

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

16:04:

16:13:

16:16:

16:23:

16:28:

16:56:

17:03:

17:15:

17:44:

18:09:

18:27:

19:07:

19:14:

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

S BRADDOCK ST/ W PALL MALL ST

600 BLOCK WATSON AVE

600 BLOCK GREEN ST

1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

BAKER LN/ CITY LIMITS

MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE

DUNLAP ST/ GREEN ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

2900 BLOCK SORRELLCT

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-035510

24-035511

24-035512

24-035516

24-035522

24-035524

24-035525

24-035531

24-035532

24-035533

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

Total Number of Calls:

19:14:

19:19:

19:22:

20:23:

20:59:

21:08:

21:25:

22:32:

22:43:

23:07:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

63

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT

AMHERST ST/ N STEWART ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

S BRADDOCK ST/ W CLIFFORD ST

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
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